

Iowa County Emergency Management

July 18, 2022 @ 6:00pm Iowa County EMA Office Marengo, Iowa

Minutes

Call to Order by Commission Chair Sheriff Rotter @ 6:00PM

Attendance: EMA Staff- Josh Humphrey

Commission members- Sheriff Rotter, Rabe, Grier, Heitshusen, Pawlak, and 911 Coordinator Klaaren

Absent were: EMA Staff Husband, Fry, Stoner, Cavin, and Ward

Public in attendance- None

Approval of Agenda – Motion by Heitshusen to approval the 7-18-22 agenda, second by Rabe, All ayes

Public Hearing- Motion to open public hearing for Budget Amendment FY23 by Heitshusen, second by Rabe. No public in attendance and no written or verbal correspondence was received. Motion to close public hearing by Rabe, Second by Heitshusen at 6:01pm All Ayes

Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes Motion by Grier to approve the 6-23-2022 minutes, second by Pawlak All ayes.

Old Business

New Business

<u>Rescue Building/ EOC Update-</u> Humphrey provided a brief update. Building is going thru the final touches and Humphrey has started to move some things in. IT is still working on networking and finishing the tech side of things. Group discussed this would be the last time meeting in the 185 Dillin St address.

<u>Adopt FY23 Amendment #1-</u> Sheriff Rotter received the donation check on 7-18-22 of \$125,000. Motion by Heitshusen, second by Rabe to adopt the FY23 Amendment as published. All Ayes

<u>CrisisGo for Schools-</u> Humphrey gave the group a brief intro some new school software that EMA is working to implement that will help with parent reunification, evacuation, bullying, school drills and parent notification.

Other Business

Adjourn- Motion by Pawlak, second by Grier to adjourn @ 6:09 pm



Iowa County EMA Commission Meeting Sign in Sheet

Elected Members	Signature	Representing
Kevin Heitshusen	K. hts	Iowa County Board of Supervisors
Sheriff Rob Rotter	alutalit	Iowa County Sheriff
Matt Stoner	Absult	City of Parnell
Adam Rabe	adample	City of Marengo
Brian Ward		City of Ladora
Richard Fry/Mick Gorsch	About	City of Millersburg
Dan Strohman	About	City of North English
Adam Grier	14 the	City of Williamsburg
Roger Pawlak/Dan Cavin	Those Powe	City of Victor
Appointed Members	Signature 1	Representing
osh Humphrey	allen	Iowa County EMA
an Husband	1	Iowa County EMA Assistant Director
ige Klaaren	Jage Maaren	Iowa County 911

CS Scanned with CamScanner